
EAST MIDLANDS

ARCHERY SOCIETY

Tournament Results

EVENT EMAS JUNIOR INTER-COUNTIES TEAM TOURNAMENT

for the

Sidney Bond Memorial Trophy

and the

Bingham Ceramics Trophy

STATUS National Record Status and Rose Award

ROUNDS Bristol I to V

DATE Sunday 23rd July 2017

VENUE Hosted by Lincoln Archers, on behalf of East Midlands Archery Society,

at Washingborough Playing Fields, Fen Lane, Washingborough,

Lincoln, LN4 1AB

LADY 

PARAMOUNT Mrs Lynn Fisher

JUDGES Mrs P. Tonkin (judge in charge), Mrs M. Marsh and Mr M. Edwards

TOURNAMENT 

ORGANISER Mr Ian Prescott, 5 Olive Street, Lincoln LN1 3HT

CONDITIONS Generally overcast, mainly dry but with an occasional heavy shower.

Very light winds

E.M.A.S.E.M.A.S. E.M.A.S.E.M.A.S.



COUNTY TEAMS - Recurve The Sidney Bond Memorial Trophy

1 2 3 4 5

Nottinghamshire Lincolnshire Leicestershire & Rutland Derbyshire Northamptonshire

Team Score: 5881 Team Score: 5712 Team Score: 5638 Team Score: 5075 Team Score: 5043

Team Hits: 719 Team Hits: 720 Team Hits: 720 Team Hits: 705 Team Hits: 717

Team Golds: 468 Team Golds: 388 Team Golds: 379 Team Golds: 293 Team Golds: 265

Contributing Archers Contributing Archers Contributing Archers Contributing Archers Contributing Archers

Tobias Tien 1204 Kian Watkins 1248 Megan Havers 1206 Isabelle Haslam 1220 Harry Wright 1136

Lois Darling 1196 Jacob Boden 1202 Eleanor Matkin 1132 Samantha Fretwell 1106 Paige Cripps 1106

Laura Eyres 1176 Stephen O'Connor 1166 Howard Young 1112 Sophie Morrison 1018 Emma Petre 1028

Poppy Barker 1160 Emily Coughlin 1078 Holly Seaton 1110 Isabella Edwards 1000 Jack Sharp 972

Henry Tien 1145 Owen McGreechan 1018 Yusuf Ali 1078 Fergus Lesley 731 Mathew Porter 801

Other Team Members Other Team Members Other Team Members Other Team Members Other Team Members

Eleanor Rochelle 1140 Brooklyn Ditchburn 918 Jack Lucas 1078 Emily Morrison 923 Alex Ross 763

Anna Blythe 1076 Louise Smith 862 Rebecca Randall 1057 Christopher Howkins 491 Lucy Porter 469

Daisy Medley (Ret) 519 Jack Tucker 796 Jordan James 896 Jenny McCrea 414



COUNTY TEAMS - Compound The Bingham Ceramics Trophy

1 2 3 4 5

Derbyshire Northamptonshire Nottinghamshire Lincolnshire Leicestershire & Rutland

Team Score: 3753 Team Score: 3544 Team Score: 3467 Team Score: 2447 Team Score: 1208

Team Hits: 431 Team Hits: 432 Team Hits: 431 Team Hits: 287 Team Hits: 144

101

Team Golds: 374 Team Golds: 230 Team Golds: 280 Team Golds: 232 Team Golds:

Contributing Archers Contributing Archers Contributing Archers Contributing Archers Contributing Archers

Lewis Haslam 1294 Rebecca Keeling 1248 Paige Jones 1248 Matilda Craven 1296 Harry Hey 1208

Chloe Nash 1248 Will Ross 1174 Liam Wright 1232 Sam Edwards 1151

Elliott Wilson 1211 George Bond 1122 Thomas Lane 987

Other Team Members Other Team Members Other Team Members Other Team Members Other Team Members

Hollie Smith (DNS) 0 Thomas Marshall (DNS) 0



FULL LIST OF INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Hits Golds Score

Bristol 1 - Junior Gentlemen Recurve

1 Jack Lucas Leicestershire & Rutland 144 47 1078

2 Jordan James Leicestershire & Rutland 142 32 896

3 Jack Tucker Lincolnshire 140 20 796

4 Alex Ross Northamptonshire 135 23 763

5 Christopher Howkins Derbyshire 107 12 491

Bristol 1 - Junior Gentlemen Compound

1 Liam Wright Nottinghamshire 144 113 1232

2 Elliott Wilson Derbyshire 143 109 1211

3 Harry Hey Leicestershire & Rutland 144 101 1208

4 Sam Edwards Lincolnshire 143 88 1151

5 George Bond Northamptonshire 144 77 1122

Bristol 2 - Junior Gentlemen Recurve

1 Jacob Boden Lincolnshire 144 97 1202

2 Henry Tien Nottinghamshire 143 86 1145

3 Howard Young Leicestershire & Rutland 144 66 1112

4 Mathew Porter Northamptonshire 141 16 801

5 Fergus Lesley Derbyshire 129 26 731

Bristol 2 - Junior Gentlemen Compound

1 Lewis Haslam Derbyshire 144 143 1294

2 Will Ross Northamptonshire 144 90 1174

Bristol 2 - Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Emily Coughlin Lincolnshire 144 43 1078

2 Rebecca Randall Leicestershire & Rutland 143 53 1057

3 Sophie Morrison Derbyshire 144 48 1018

4 Brooklyn Ditchburn Lincolnshire 138 26 918

Bristol 2 - Junior Ladies Compound

1 Chloe Nash Derbyshire 144 122 1248

Hollie Smith Derbyshire 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Bristol 3 - Junior Gentlemen Recurve

1 Kian Watkins Lincolnshire 144 120 1248

2 Stephen O'Connor Lincolnshire 144 84 1166

3 Harry Wright Northamptonshire 144 77 1136

4 Owen McGreechan Lincolnshire 144 44 1018

Bristol 3 - Junior Gentlemen Compound

1 Thomas Lane Nottinghamshire 143 47 987



Hits Golds Score

Bristol 3 - Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Eleanor Matkin Leicestershire & Rutland 144 76 1132

2 Paige Cripps Northamptonshire 144 72 1106

3 Samantha Fretwell Derbyshire 144 66 1106

4 Isabella Edwards Derbyshire 144 46 1000

5 Lucy Porter Northamptonshire 101 7 469

6 Jenny McCrea Derbyshire 96 8 414

Bristol 3 - Junior Ladies Compound

1 Paige Jones Nottinghamshire 144 120 1248

Bristol 4 - Junior Gentlemen Recurve

1 Tobias Tien Nottinghamshire 144 101 1204

2 Yusuf Ali Leicestershire & Rutland 144 60 1078

3 Jack Sharp Northamptonshire 144 41 972

Bristol 4 - Junior Gentlemen Compound

Thomas Marshall Northamptonshire 0 0 0 Did not shoot

Bristol 4 - Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Lois Darling Nottinghamshire 144 100 1196

2 Eleanor Rochelle Nottinghamshire 144 79 1140

3 Louise Smith Lincolnshire 138 38 862

Daisy Medley Nottinghamshire 51 28 519 Retired

Bristol 4 - Junior Ladies Compound

1 Rebecca Keeling Northamptonshire 144 63 1248

Bristol 5 - Junior Ladies Recurve

1 Isabelle Haslam Derbyshire 144 107 1220

2 Megan Havers Leicestershire & Rutland 144 104 1206

3 Laura Eyres Nottinghamshire 144 93 1176

4 Poppy Barker Nottinghamshire 144 88 1160

5 Holly Seaton Leicestershire & Rutland 144 73 1110

6 Anna Blythe Nottinghamshire 144 62 1076

7 Emma Petre Northamptonshire 144 59 1028

8 Emily Morrison Derbyshire 143 37 923

Bristol 5 - Junior Ladies Compound

1 Matilda Craven Lincolnshire 144 144 1296



INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

Hits Golds Score

Junior Ladies Recurve Trophy 1

1 Isabelle Haslam Derbys 144 107 1220

Junior Ladies Compound Trophy 2

1 Matilda Craven Lincs 144 144 1296

Junior Gentlemen Recurve Trophy 3

1 Kian Watkins Lincs 144 120 1248

Junior Gentlemen Compound Trophy 4
1 Lewis Haslam Derbys 144 143 1294


